Quad Base Compliance Insert
Models 1002UU04 and 1002UU05

®= CE X

For Users in English-Speaking Regions (en)
Product documentation is available at www.honeywellaidc.com.

Caution: This marking indicates that the user should read all included documentation before use. Retain this supplement for future
! f! reference.

The users of this product are cautioned to use accessories and peripherals approved by Intermec Technologies Corporation. The use of
accessories other than those recommended, or changes to this product that are not approved by Intermec Technologies Corporation, may void
the compliance of this product and may result in the loss of the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This product may be configured for use with multiple Intermec devices. The following devices are currently certified for use with this product:

Product Family Product Model Battery Pack Model
CK6S CK6SLON CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS
CK3 Series, except CK3R/CK3X CK3* AB17,AB18
CK3R/CK3X 1007CP01%*/1007CP02* AB17,AB18,1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK70/CK71 1001CPO1* 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK75 CK75LAN 1001ABO1
CN3 CN3*/CN3e* ABI1S5, AB16, AB28
CN4 CN4*/CN4e* AB1S, AB16, AB28
CN50 CN50 AB24, AB25
CN70/CN70e 1000CP01%*/1000CP02* 1000AB01, 1000AB02
CN75/CN75e CN75LAN/CN75SWAN 1000AB02
CS40 1005CPO1* 1005AB01
CT50 CTS50LON/CTS0LFN/ CT50-BTSC
CTS0LUN
CT60 CT60LON/CTG60LIN CT50-BTSC
PR2/PR3 PR2*/PR3* 1013AB01, 1013AB02
SF61 1016SPO1 Not available.
AR10 1000AA11 Refer to CK70/CK71 and CN70/CN70e.

*Product Model numbers may include additional suffixes.
This device can be configured by end users for their specific application. The following adapters have been certified for use with this product:

Product Family Product Adapter Model Battery Adapter Model Quad Base Model
CK65 1002UD0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3 Series, except CK3R/CK3X 1002UD0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3R/CK3X 1002UD0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK70/CK71 1002UD02, 1002UD13 1002UC02 10020004, 1002UU05
CK75 1002UD02 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN3/CN3e 1002UD03 Not available. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN4/CN4e 1002UD03 Not available. 10020004, 1002UU05
CN50 1002UD04 Not available. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN70/CN70e/CN75/CN7Se  1002UDO1 1002UC01 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CS40 1002UD06 1002UC05 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CT50/CT60 CT50-1002UD14 Not available. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
PR2/PR3 1002UD09 1002UC09 1002UU04

SF61 1002UD10 Not available. 1002UU04

AR10 1002UD12 Not available. 1002UU04

Contact your local Honeywell office for additional products and adapters that may be supported. For power supply use Intermec Model
9006AEO1.

mistreated. Do not incinerate, disassemble, or heat above 100 °C (212 °F). Do not short circuit; may cause burns. Keep away from

Caution: The battery pack used in this device may ignite, create a chemical burn hazard, explode, or release toxic materials if
children.
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For Users in the U.S.A and Canada

U.S.A. Digital Emissions Compliance

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial
environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the
interference at their own expense.

Canadian Compliance

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standards. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device
may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

CAN ICES-3 (A)/NMB-3 (A)

For Users in Europe
EN 55032 Compliance

Warning: This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may
be required to take adequate measures.

EU Declaration
Honeywell International Inc. declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other provisions of all applicable
EU directives. Publicly downloadable certificates are available at www.honeywellaidc.com/compliance.

Fiir Anwender in Deutschland (de)

Die Produktdokumentation ist unter www.honeywellaidc.com verfiigbar.

Vorsicht: Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass der Benutzer vor dem Gebrauch alle mitgelieferten Unterlagen lesen soll. Diese
A Ergidnzung muss zur zukiinftigen Bezugnahme aufgehoben werden.

Die Benutzer dieses Produkts werden darauf hingewiesen, nur Zubehorteile und Peripheriegerite zu verwenden, die von Intermec
Technologies Corporation genehmigt sind. Falls nicht empfohlene Zubehorteile verwendet oder an diesem Produkt Anderungen
vorgenommen werden, die nicht von Intermec Technologies Corporation genehmigt sind, kann dadurch die behérdliche Konformitit des
Produkts verletzt werden und der Benutzer die Berechtigung zur Verwendung des Geriits verlieren.

Dieses Produkt kann zum Gebrauch mit mehreren Intermec-Geriten konfiguriert werden. Die folgenden Gerite sind derzeit zum Gebrauch
mit diesem Produkt zugelassen:

Produktserie Produktmodell Akkusatzmodell
CK65 CK65LON CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS
CK3 Serie, aufler CK3R/CK3X  CK3* AB17, AB18
CK3R/CK3X 1007CP01*/1007CP02* AB17, AB18, 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK70/CK71 1001CPO1* 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK75 CK75LAN 1001ABO1
CN3 CN3*/CN3e* AB15, AB16, AB28
CN4 CN4*/CN4e* AB1S, AB16, AB28
CNSO CNS50 AB24, AB25
CN70/CN70e 1000CP01*/1000CP02* 1000AB01, 1000AB02
CN75/CN75e CN75LAN/CN75WAN 1000AB02
CS40 1005CPO1* 1005ABO1
CT50 CT50LON/CTSOLFN/ CT50-BTSC

CTS0LUN
CT60 CT60LON/CT60LIN CT50-BTSC
PR2/PR3 PR2*/PR3* 1013AB01, 1013AB02
SF61 1016SP01 Nicht erhiltlich.

*Produkt-Modellnummern kénnen zusitzliche Suffixe enthalten.

Dieses Gerit kann von Endbenutzern fiir spezifische Anwendungen konfiguriert werden. Die folgenden Adapter wurden zum Gebrauch mit
diesem Produke zugelassen:

Produktserie Produktadaptermodell Akkuadaptermodell Vierfachsockelmodell
CK65 1002UD0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3 Serie, auer CK3R/CK3X ~ 1002UD0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3R/CK3X 1002UD0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05

2


http://www.honeywellaidc.com/compliance
http://www.honeywellaidc.com/compliance
http://www.honeywellaidc.com

Produktserie Produktadaptermodell Akkuadaptermodell Vierfachsockelmodell

CK70/CK71 1002UD02, 1002UD13 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU0S
CK75 1002UDO02 1002UC02 1002UU04, 10020005
CN3/CN3e 1002UD03 Nicht erhiltlich. 1002UU04, 10020005
CN4/CN4e 1002UD03 Nicht erhiltlich. 1002UU04, 1002UU0S
CNSO 1002UD04 Nicht erhiltlich. 1002UU04, 1002UU0S
CN70/CN70e/CN75/CN75e 1002UDO1 1002UCO01 1002UU04, 10020005
CS40 1002UD06 1002UC05 1002UU04, 1002UU0S
CT50/CT60 CTS50-1002UD14 Nicht erhiltlich. 1002UU04, 1002UU0S
PR2/PR3 1002UD09 1002UC09 10020004

SF61 1002UD10 Nicht erhiltlich. 1002UU04

Zusiitzliche Honeywell-Produkte und -Adapter, die eventuell unterstiitzt werden, bei Ihrem lokalen Biiro nachfragen. Als Netzteil Intermec
Modell 9006AE01 verwenden.

Vorsicht: Dieser Akkusatz kann sich bei Missbrauch entziinden, chemische Veritzungen verursachen, expoldieren oder toxische
Substanzen freisetzen. Nicht verbrennen, zerlegen oder tiber 100 °C erwirmen. Keinen Kurzschluss verursachen;
Verbrennungsgefahr. Von Kindern fern halten.

Konformitdt mit EN 55032

Warnung: Das ist ein Produkt der Klasse A. In einer Wohngegend kann dieses Produke Stérungen beim Radioempfang verursachen;
in einem solchen Fall muss der Benutzer eventuell ausreichende Abhilfemafnahmen treffen.

EU Erklarung

Honeywell International Inc. erklirt hiermit, dass dieses Gerit die wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der
Direktive erfiillt. Eine Kopie der Konformititserklirung erhalten Zertifikate stehen unter www.honeywellaidc.com/compliance 6ffentlich
zum Download zur Verfiigung.

Para usuarios en México, Centroamérica y Sudamérica - Excepto Brasil (es)

La documentacion del producto estd disponible en www.honeywellaidc.com.

Precaucion: Esta marca indica que el usuario debe leer toda la documentacion incluida antes del uso. Retenga este suplemento para
referencia futura.

Se advierte a los usuarios de este producto que usen accesorios y periféricos aprobados por Intermec Technologies Corporation. El uso de
accesorios aparte de los recomendados, o los cambios a este producto que no estén aprobados por Intermec Technologies Corporation, pueden
anular el cumplimiento de este producto y ocasionar la pérdida de la autorizacion del usuario para operar el equipo.

Este producto se puede configurar para usarse con varios dispositivos Intermec. Los siguientes dispositivos cuentan actualmente con
certificacién para usarse con este producto:

Linea de productos Modelo de producto Modelo de bateria
CK6S CK65LON CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS
Serie CK3, excepto CK3R/CK3X CK3* AB17, AB18
CK3R/CK3X 1007CP01%/1007CP02* AB17, AB18, 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK70/CK71 1001CPO1* 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK7S CK7SLAN 1001ABO1
CN3 CN3*/CN3e* AB1S, AB16, AB28
CN4 CN4*/CN4e* AB15, AB16, AB28
CNSO CNSO AB24, AB2S
CN70/CN70e 1000CP01*/1000CP02* 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CN75/CN75e CN75LAN/CN75WAN 1000AB02
CS40 1005CPO1* 1005ABO1
CT50 CTS0LON/CTSOLFN/ CT50-BTSC

CTS0LUN
CT60 CT60LON/CT60LIN CT50-BTSC
PR2/PR3 PR2*/PR3* 1013AB01, 1013AB02
SF61 1016SP01 No disponible.

*Los nameros de modelo de producto pueden incluir sufijos adicionales.
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Los usuarios finales pueden configurar este dispositivo para su aplicacion especifica. Los adaptadores siguientes cuentan con certificacion
para usarse con este producto:

Modelo de adaptador del

Linea de productos producto Modelo de adaptador de bateria Modelo de base cuadruple
CK65 1002UD05 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
Serie CK3, excepto CK3R/CK3X ~ 1002UD0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3R/CK3X 1002UD0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK70/CK71 1002UDO02, 1002UD13 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK75 1002UD02 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN3/CN3e 1002UD03 No disponible. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN4/CN4e 1002UD03 No disponible. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN50 1002UD04 No disponible. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN70/CN70e/CN75/CN75e 1002UDO1 1002UC01 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CS40 1002UD06 1002UC05 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CT50/CT60 CT50-1002UD14 No disponible. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
PR2/PR3 1002UD09 1002UC09 1002UU04

SF61 1002UD10 No disponible. 1002UU04

Pdngase en contacto con su oficina local de Honeywell para saber sobre otros productos y adaptadores que puedan ser compatibles. Para la
fuente de alimentacion usar el modelo 9006AEO01 de Intermec.

materiales toxicos si se trata indebidamente. No la incinere, desarme ni caliente sobre 100 °C. No haga cortocircuitos porque pueden

2 Precaucion: La bateria que se usa en este dispositivo puede encenderse, crear un peligro de quemadura quimica, explotar o expedir

causar quemaduras. Manténgala alejada de los nifios.

Cumplimiento de las emisiones digitales
La operacién de este equipo estd sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia
perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacion no deseada.

Pour les utilisateurs canadiens et francais (fr)

La documentation du produit est disponible sur le site www.honeywellaidc.com.

supplément pour référence future.

2 Mise en garde : Ce marquage indique que I'usager doit, avant l'utilisation, lire toute la documentation incluse. Conservez ce

Les utilisateurs de ce produit sont avisés d’utiliser des accessoires et des périphériques approuvés par Intermec Technologies Corporation.
L'utilisation d’accessoires autres que ceux recommandés ou des changements a ce produit qui ne sont pas approuvés par Intermec
Technologies Corporation peuvent annuler la conformité de ce produit et mettre fin au droit qu’a 'usager d’utiliser 'équipement.

Ce produit peut étre configuré pour une utilisation avec plusieurs dispositifs Intermec. Les dispositifs suivants ont été certifiés pour

utilisation avec ce produit.

La famille de produits

Modeéle du produit

Modeéle du bloc-piles

CK6S CK65SLON CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS
CK3 Série, sauf CK3R/CK3X CK3* AB17,AB18
CK3R/CK3X 1007CP01*/1007CP02* AB17,AB18, 1001ABO1, 1001AB02
CK70/CK71 1001CPO1* 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK75 CK75LAN 1001AB0O1
CN3 CN3*/CN3e* AB1S5, AB16, AB28
CN4 CN4*/CN4e* AB15, AB16, AB28
CNS50 CNSO AB24, AB25
CN70/CN70e 1000CP01*/1000CP02* 1000AB01, 1000AB02
CN75/CN75e CN75LAN/CN75SWAN 1000AB02
CS40 1005CPO1* 1005AB0O1
CTS0 CTS0LON/CTSOLEN/ CTS50-BTSC
CTSOLUN
CT60 CT60LON/CT60LIN CTS50-BTSC
PR2/PR3 PR2*/PR3* 1013AB01, 1013AB02
SF61 1016SPO1 Non disponible.
AR10 1000AA11 Pour les CK70/CK71 ou CN70/CN70e.

*Les numéros de modeles de produit peuvent comporter des suffixes additionnels.
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Ce dispositif peut étre configuré par les utilisateurs finaux en fonction de leur application précise. Les adaptateurs suivants ont été certifiés
pour utilisation avec ce produit :

Modeéle de I'adaptateur du Modéle de I'adaptateur

La famille de produits produit pour pile Modéle Base quadruple
CK6S 1002UDO0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3 Série, sauf CK3R/CK3X ~ 1002UDOS 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3R/CK3X 1002UDO0S 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK70/CK71 1002UD02, 1002UD13 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK75 1002UD02 1002UC02 10020004, 1002UU05
CN3/CN3e 1002UD03 Non disponible. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN4/CN4e 1002UDO03 Non disponible. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CNS0 1002UD04 Non disponible. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN70/CN70e/CN75/CN75e  1002UDO1 1002UC01 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CS40 1002UD06 1002UC0S 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CTS0/CT60 CT50-1002UD14 Non disponible. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
PR2/PR3 1002UD09 1002UC09 1002UU04

SF61 1002UD10 Non disponible. 1002UU04

AR10 1002UD12 Non disponible. 1002UU04

Communiquez avec le bureau Honeywell de votre région pour connaitre les produits et les adaptateurs qui peuvent étre supportés. Utiliser le
bloc d’alimentation modéle 9006AEO01 Intermec.

des matieres toxiques s’il est maltraité. Ne pas I'incinérer, ni le démonter ni le chauffer a plus de 100 °C. Ne pas le court-circuiter car

Mise en garde : Le bloc-piles utilisé avec ce produit peut prendre feu, représenter un danger de bralure chimique, exploser ou dégager
cela peut causer des bralures. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.

Pour les utilisateurs canadiens

Conformité a la directive sur les émissions numériques

Ce périphérique est conforme aux normes RSS exemptes de licence d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne risque pas de causer d’interférence nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris
les interférences qui pourraient provoquer un mauvais fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3 (A)/NMB-3 (A)

Pour les utilisateurs francais
Conformité a la norme EN 55032

Avertissement : Ceci est un appareil de classe A. Dans un environnement domestique, cet appareil peut créer des interférences radio,
auquel cas l'utilisateur devra prendre les dispositions nécessaires.

. . ’
Déclaration de I’'UE

Honeywell International Inc. déclare ce dispositif conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes de la Directive. Les
certificats téléchargeables publiquement sont disponibles sur www.honeywellaidc.com/compliance.
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=9/ 0l HHEl2l 2 2R USE 2 20| 2Lt 3t ErE2 YOI BLGAHU = 2= 220 E2dUS = US
A (] D_ HHEI2IE S0l EHAHLE 2aHStHLE 100 °C O\AO_E\ S S JtotXl DL AIQ . BHE2IE St AISIAI Ot Al . SHRHOH
LE = ASLICH. K20l 201 Xl &= R0l 22 AIL .
KN 32 #&8 &
D010 PRE(AS) 22 AL HE S=E2 8 10| 012U EOHA = AFEXHs 0l B2 F25HAI2 Hi2tod
OHE 2o XM Argot=XE2SHOZELICH

Para Usuarios do Brasil (pt)

A documentagio do produto esta disponivel em www.honeywellaidc.com.

suplemento para referéncias futuras.

A

Cuidado: Esta identificacio indica que o usudrio deve ler toda a documentacio fornecida antes de usar o produto. Guarde esse


http://www.honeywellaidc.com
http://www.honeywellaidc.com

Os usudrios deste produto devem usar acessorios e periféricos aprovados pela Intermec Technologies Corporation. Usar acessorios ndo
recomendados, ou fazer altera¢des neste produto ndo aprovadas pela Intermec Technologies Corporation, poderd anular a conformidade deste
produto e resultar na perda da permissio do usudrio de utilizar o equipamento.

Este produto pode ser configurado para uso com vérios dispositivos Intermec. Os seguintes dispositivos sdo certificados atualmente para uso

com este produto:

Familia de Produtos

CK65

Série CK3, excepto CK3R/CK3X
CK3R/CK3X
CK70/CK71
CK75

CN3

CN4

CNs50
CN70/CN70e
CN75/CN75e
CS40
PR2/PR3
SF61

*Numeros de modelo de produto podem incluir sufixos adicionais.

Modelo de produtos

CK65LON
CK3*
1007CP01%/1007CP02*
1001CPO1*

CK75LAN
CN3*/CN3e*
CN4*/CN4e*

CN50
1000CPO1%/1000CP02*
CN75LAN/CN7SWAN
1005CPO1*

PR2*/PR3*

1016SPO1

Modelo de pacote de baterias

CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS
AB17, AB18

AB17, AB18, 1001ABO1, 1001AB02
1001ABO1, 1001AB02
1001ABO1

ABI1S, AB16, AB28

AB1S, AB16, AB28

AB24, AB25

1000ABO1, 1000AB02
1000AB02

1005ABO1

1013AB01, 1013AB02

Nio disponivel.

Este dispositivo pode ser configurado por usudrios finais para sua aplicagio especifica. Os seguintes adaptadores foram certificados

atualmente para uso com este prOdUtOi

Familia de Produtos

CK6S

Série CK3, excepto CK3R/CK3X
CK3R/CK3X

CK70/CK71

CK75

CN3/CN3e

CN4/CN4e

CN50
CN70/CN70e/CN75/CN75e
CS40

PR2/PR3

SF61

Modelo adaptador de produtos Modelo adaptador de baterias Modelo Quad Base

1002UDO0S
1002UDO0S
1002UD0S
1002UD02, 1002UD13
1002UD02

1002UD03
1002UD03
1002UD04
1002UDO1
1002UD06
1002UD09
1002UD10

1002UC02 1002UU04, 10020005
1002UC02 10020004, 1002UU05
1002UC02 1002UU04, 10020005
1002UC02 1002UU04, 10020005
1002UC02 10020004, 10020005

Nio disponivel. 10020004, 1002UU05
1002UU04, 10020005

1002UU04, 1002UU0S

Nao disponivel.

Nio disponivel.

1002UCO01 1002UU04, 10020005
1002UCO0S 1002UU04, 10020005
1002UC09 10020004

Nio disponivel. 10020004

Entre em contato com o escritério local da Honeywell para produtos e adaptadores adicionais que possam ser compativeis. Use 0 modelo
9006AEO1da Intermec para a fonte de alimentagao.

téxicos se abusada. Nao incinerar, desmontar nem aquecer a bateria a mais de 100 °C. Nio provocar curto-circuito, pois pode causar

2 Cuidado: A bateria utilizada neste dispositivo pode pegar fogo, criar risco de queimadura quimica, explodir ou exalar materiais

queimaduras. Manter afastada de criangas.

EN 55032 Compliance

o usudrio pode precisar tomar medidas adequadas.

n Advertencia: Este ¢ um produto Classe A. Em um ambiente doméstico, este produto pode provocar interferéncia de radio. Neste caso,

[Ons nonb3oBaTtenen B Poccun (ru)

JoKyMeHTauuo No N3gennio MOXHO HainTK Ha cainTe www.honeywellaidc.com.

HaumHaTb paboty. CoxpaHuTe 3T0 AONOMHEHWE NS NOCNEAYIOLMX CNPABOK.

2 OCTOpO)KHOZ Ota nomeTka 03Ha4vaeT, 4YTO NoNnb3oBaTenNb AOMKEH NPOYUTaTh BCHO Npunaraemylo AOKyMeHTauuto, npexae 4em

Monb3oBaTenu aToro npoAykKTa npeaynpexaarTcs, YTO OHW LOMKHbI UCMOMb30BaTh NPUHAOANEXHOCTU U I'IepIAdCJepVIVIHbIe yCTpOﬁCTBa,
yTBepxaeHHble Intermec Technologies Corporation. Mcnonb3aoBaHve npuHaanexHocTen, He SBNSIOLLMXCS PEKOMEHAOBaHHbLIMU, UK
BHECEHWE B 3TOT NPOAYKT U3MEHEHUN, He yTBepXaeHHbIX Intermec Technologies Corporation, MoXeT caenatb NpoayKT He
COOTBETCTBYHOLUMM TPeBOBaHWSM U NMPUBECTM K yTpaTe nonb3oBaTenem npaea pabortatb ¢ AaHHbIM 060pyAoBaHUEM.
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70 n3fenve MOXHO HacTPOUTb Anst paBoTbl C HECKONMbKUMM yCTpoiicTBamu Intermec. B HacTosiLee Bpemsi CepTUdMLMPOBaHbI Ans
1CMOMb30BaHUsi C JaHHbIM M3LEeNUeM creaylolme ycTponcTaa:

CewmeinicTBO usnenumn Mopenb usgenus Mopenb 6aTtapeiiHoro 6noka nuraHus
CK65 CK65LON CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS

Cepun CK3, kpome CK3R/CK3X CK3* AB17, AB18

CK3R/CK3X 1007CP01*/1007CP02* AB17, AB18, 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK70/CK71 1001CPO1* 1001AB01, 1001AB02

CK75 CK75LAN 1001ABO1

CN3 CN3*/CN3e* AB15, AB16, AB28

CN4 CN4*/CN4e* AB15, AB16, AB28

CN50 CN50 AB24, AB25

CN70/CN70e 1000CP01*/1000CP02* 1000AB01, 1000AB02
CN75/CN75e CN75LAN/CN75WAN 1000AB02

CS40 1005CPO1* 1005AB01

PR2/PR3 PR2*/PR3* 1013AB01, 1013AB02

SF61 1016SP01 HeT focryna.

*Homepa Mofenei uafenust MoryT CofiepXaTb OMONHUTENbHbIE CydUKChI.

KoHeuHble nonbnaosatenu MOryT HacTpOUTb 3TO U3genue Assi CBoero KOHKPETHOrO NPUOXeHNS. ﬂ]'lﬂ ncnonb30BaHUsA € 3TUM
nagenvem CepTI/IdJVILlVIpDBaHbI cnefywuwme agantepbl:

Mopenb apantepa Mopenb agantepa Mopenb 4-rHe3poBoro

CemencTBO Us3genuin nsgenua 6arapeinku 6a3oBoro 6noka
CK65 1002UD05 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
Cepum CK3, kpome CK3R/CK3X 1002UD05 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3R/CK3X 1002UD05 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK70/CK71 1002UD02, 1002UD13 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK75 1002UD02 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN3/CN3e 1002UD03 Het poctyna. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN4/CN4e 1002UD03 Het gocTyna. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN50 1002UD04 Het poctyna. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN70/CN70e/CN75/CN75e 1002UDO1 1002UC01 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CS40 1002UD06 1002UC05 1002UU04, 1002UU05
PR2/PR3 1002UD09 1002UC09 1002UU04

SF61 1002UD10 Het poctyna. 1002UU04

B OTHOLLIEHWM [ONONHUTENBHbBIX NOAAEPXKMBAEMbIX U3Aenuii u agantepoB Honeywell oGpaTuTech B MECTHOE NPEACTaBUTENbLCTBO.S
[nsa nuTtaHnsa ucnonbayiite Mmoaens Intermec 9006AEQ1.

OcTopoxHO: MpK HEMPaBULHOM OBPALLEHUN STOT GaTapeliHbIii UCTOYHUK NUTAHWSI MOXET BOCMNAMEHUTLCS, Co3AaTh
0OMacHOCTb XMMUYECKOrO 0XO0ra, B30PBaTLCS UMW BbIAENSTbL SA0BUTbIE MaTepuansl. He cxuraiite, He pasbupaiite, He
ponyckaiite Harpesa Bbiwe 100 °C. He 3aMblkaiiTe KOHTaKTbl HAKOPOTKO — 3TO MOXET NPUYUHUTL OXOT. MNpsybTe OT AeTen.

CootBetctBue EN 55032

I'Ipe/:(ynpe)K,qume: 310 APOAYKT Knacca A. B 6bITOBbIX YCNOBUAX ITOT NPOAYKT MOXET BbI3blBaTb paAnuonomMexu, 1 B 3ToM
crny4ae nonb3oBaTento MOXeT NOHaA0BUTLCS NPUHSATHL COOTBETCTBYIOLLME MEPbI.

Tiirkiye'deki Kullanicilar igin (tr)

Uriin belgelerine www.honeywellaidc.com adresinden ulagilabilir.

Dikkat: Bu isaret, kullanicinin dahil edilen tiim dokiimantasyonlari kullanim 6ncesinde okumasi gerektigini gostermektedir.
A Bu eki daha sonra bagvurmak lizere muhafaza edin.

Bu drtindn kullanicilari, Intermec Technologies Corporation tarafindan onaylanmis aksesuarlari ve yan donanimlari kullanma
konusunda uyarilmaktadirlar. Onerilenin disinda aksesuar kullanimi ya da bu Uriinde Intermec Technologies Corporation'in
onaylamadigi sekilde yapilacak degisiklikler, Grintn sartlarini gegersiz kilabilir ve kullanicinin donanimi galistirma yetkisinin kaybina
sebep olabilir.

Bu urlin, birden ¢ok Intermec cihazi ile kullanim igin yapilandirilabilir. Asagidaki cihazlar bu Urtinle kullanim igin sertifikalidir:
Uriin Ailesi Uriin Modeli Pil Paketi Modeli

CKe5 CKB5LON CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS
CK3R/CK3X haric CK3 Serileri  CK3* AB17,AB18
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Uriin Ailesi Uriin Modeli Pil Paketi Modeli

CK3R/CK3X 1007CP01*/1007CP02* AB17, AB18, 1001ABO1, 1001AB02

CK70/CK71 1001CPO1* 1001AB01, 1001AB02

CK75 CK75LAN 1001ABO1

CN3 CN3*/CN3e* AB15, AB16, AB28

CN4 CN4*/CN4e* AB15, AB16, AB28

CN50 CN50 AB24, AB25

CN70/CN70e 1000CP01*/1000CP02* 1000ABO01, 1000AB02

CN75/CN75e CN75LAN/CN75WAN 1000AB02

CS40 1005CPO1* 1005AB01

CT50 CT50LON/CT50LFN/ CT50-BTSC
CT50LUN

CT60 CT60LON/CT60L1N CT50-BTSC

PR2/PR3 PR2*/PR3* 1013AB01, 1013AB02

SF61 1016SP0O1 Kullanilabilir degil.

*Uriin Modeli numaralari ilave son ek igerebilir.
Bu cihaz, ézel uygulamalari igin son kullanicilar tarafindan yapilandirilabilir. Asagidaki adaptérler bu Griinle kullanim igin sertifikaya

sahiptir:

Uriin Ailesi Uriin Adaptérii Modeli  Pil Adaptérii Modeli Dértlii Ana Model
CK65 1002UD05 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3R/CK3X haric CK3 Serileri  1002UD05 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK3RI/CK3X 1002UD05 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK70/CK71 1002UD02, 1002UD13 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CK75 1002UD02 1002UC02 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN3/CN3e 1002UD03 Kullanilabilir degil. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN4/CN4e 1002UD03 Kullanilabilir degil. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN50 1002UD04 Kullanilabilir degil. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CN70/CN70e/CN75/CN75e 1002UDO01 1002UCO01 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CS40 1002UD06 1002UC05 1002UU04, 1002UU05
CT50/CT60 CT50-1002UD14 Kullanilabilir degil. 1002UU04, 1002UU05
PR2/PR3 1002UD09 1002UC09 1002UU04

SF61 1002UD10 Kullanilabilir degil. 1002UU04

Desteklenebilen daha fazla Griinleri ve adaptérleri igin yerel Honeywell ofisiniz ile iletisim kurun. Giig kaynagi icin, Intermec Model

9006AEOQ1 kullanin.

kullanildiginda toksik maddeler salgilayabilir. Yakmayin, pargalarina ayirmayin ya da 100 °C'nin {izerinde i1sitmayin. Kisa

2 Dikkat: Bu urlinle kullanilan pil paketleri tutusabilir, kimyasal yanik tehlikesi olusturabilir, patlayabilir ya da yanlis

devre yaptirmayin, yanmalara sebep olabilir. Cocuklardan uzak tutun.

EN 55032 ile Uyumluluk

Uyari: Bu A Sinifi bir Griindur. Bu uriin, i¢ mekanda kullanicinin uygun tedbirleri almasini gerektirebilecek radyo parazitine
A neden olabilir.

EU - Deklarasyonu

Honeywell International Inc. bu cihazin 2014/30/EU sayili EMC Direktifi'nin temel gereklerl ve diger ilgili hikimlerine uygundur. AB
Halkin indirebilecegi sertifikalar su adreste mevcuttur: www.honeywellaidc.com/cc
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CK65 CK65LON CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS
CK3 &%, CK3R/CK3X BRAh  CK3% AB17, ABI8
CK3R/CK3X 1007CPO1%/1007CPO2% AB17, AB18, 1001ABO1, 1001AB02
CK70/CK71 1001CPO1% 1001ABO1, 1001AB02
CK75 CK75LAN 1001ABO1

N3 CN3#/CN3ex AB15, AB16, AB28
N4 CN4#/CN4ex AB15, AB16, AB28
CN50 CN50 AB24, AB25
CN70/CN70e 1000CP01#/1000CPO2% 1000ABO1, 1000AB02
€S540 1005CPO13 1005AB01

PR2/PR3 PR2:#/PR3% 1013AB01, 1013AB02
SF61 1016SP01 ANAT
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CK65 1002UD05 1002UC02 10020004, 10020005
CK3 #%1, CK3R/CK3X BR4h 1002UD05 1002UC02 10020004, 1002UU05
CK3R/CK3X 1002UD05 10020C02 10020004, 10020005
CK70/CK71 1002UD02, 1002UD13 1002UC02 10020004, 1002UU05
CK75 1002UD02 1002UC02 10020004, 1002UU05
CN3/CN3e 1002UD03 AHTH. 10020004, 10020005
CN4/CN4e 1002UD03 AHTH . 10020004, 1002UU05
CN50 1002UD04 AHH . 10020004, 1002UU05
CN70/CN70e 1002UD01 1002UC01 10020004, 10020005
CS40 1002UD06 1002UC05 10020004, 1002UU05
PR2/PR3 1002UD09 1002UC09 10020004

SF61 1002UD10 AATH. 10020004
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CK65 CK65LON CK65-BTSC, CK65-BTCS
CK3 %51, CK3R/CK3X f#h  CK3* ABI7, ABI8
CK3R/CK3X 1007CPO1#/1007CP02* AB17, ABI18, 1001AB01, 1001AB02
CK70/CK71 1001CPO1* 1001ABO1, 1001AB02
CK75 CK75LAN 1001ABO1

CN3 CN3*/CN3e* ABIS, AB16, AB28

CN4 CN4*/CN4e* ABIS, AB16, AB28

CN50 CN50 AB24, AB25
CN70/CN70e 1000CPO1#/1000CP02* 1000AB01, 1000AB02
CN75/CN75e CN75LAN/CN75WAN 1000AB02

CS40 1005CPO1* 1005AB01

PR2/PR3 PR2*/PR3* 1013AB01, 1013AB02
SF61 1016SPO1 FEA -
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